Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797
DB Series
 2:1 Input Voltage Range
40 Watt DC/DC Converter
Single, Dual, and Triple Outputs
FEATURES
● High Efficiency up to 90%

Shielding .................................................................................... six – sided
 SAFETY & EMC (See Note 11)
Approvals and Standards .................. IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, EN60950-1
Conducted Emissions.................EN55022 ...................................... Class A
Radiated Emissions....................EN55022 ...................................... Class A
ESD ............................................EN61000-4-2.....................Perf. Criteria B
Radiated Immunity......................EN61000-4-3.....................Perf. Criteria A
Fast Transient.............................EN61000-4-4.....................Perf. Criteria B
Surge ..........................................EN61000-4-5.....................Perf. Criteria B
Conducted Immunity...................EN61000-4-6....................  Perf. Criteria A
Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATING CHART
Model Number Input Range Output Voltage Output Current Output
Ripple & Noise Input Current (13) Efficiency (14) Max Capacitive (15)
Load
DB12S1.5-12 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1250mA 84% 45000µF
DB12S1.8-14 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1538mA 82% 37700µF
DB12S2.5-20 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 2083mA 84% 27000µF
DB12S3.3-26 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 2683mA 86% 21000µF
DB12S5-40 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 4065mA 86% 13600µF
DB12S12-40 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 4065mA 86% 2360µF
DB12S15-40 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 4015mA 87% 1510µF
DB12D12-40 ±12 VDC ±1800mA 120mVp-p 4444mA 85% ±1200µF
DB12D15-40 ±15 VDC ±1400mA 150mVp-p 4321mA 85% ±750µF
DB12D3.3-5-33 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A)(12) 100mVp-p 3416mA 85% 11000 / 6800µF
DB12T3.3-12-31 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3063mA 84% 13000 / ±330µF
DB12T3.3-15-31 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3000mA 84% 13000 / ±110µF
DB12T5-12-40 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 4024mA 86% 6800 / ±330µF
DB12T5-15-40
12VDC
(9 – 18 VDC)
5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 3963mA 86% 6800 / ±110µF
DB24S1.5-12 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 649mA 81% 45000µF
DB24S1.8-14 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 759mA 83% 37700µF
DB24S2.5-20 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1016mA 86% 27000µF
DB24S3.3-26 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1325mA 87% 21000µF
DB24S5-40 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 1961mA 89% 13600µF
DB24S12-40 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 2048mA 88% 2360µF
DB24S15-40 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 1985mA 89% 1510µF
DB24D12-40 ±12 VDC ±1800mA 120mVp-p 2169mA 87% ±1200µF
DB24D15-40 ±15 VDC ±1400mA 150mVp-p 2108mA 87% ±750µF
DB24D3.3-5-33 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A)(12) 100mVp-p 1689mA 86% 11000 / 6800µF
DB24T3.3-12-31 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1512mA 85% 13000 / ±330µF
DB24T3.3-15-31 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1481mA 85% 13000 / ±110µF
DB24T5-12-40 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1989mA 87% 6800 / ±330µF
DB24T5-15-40
24VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 1958mA 87% 6800 / ±110µF
DB48S1.5-12 1.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 321mA 82% 45000µF
DB48S1.8-14 1.8 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 375mA 84% 37700µF
DB48S2.5-20 2.5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 508mA 86% 27000µF
DB48S3.3-26 3.3 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 655mA 88% 21000µF
DB48S5-40 5 VDC 8000mA 50mVp-p 969mA 90% 13600µF
DB48S12-40 12 VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 1000mA 89% 2360µF
DB48S15-40 15 VDC 2666mA 75mVp-p 992mA 89% 1510µF
DB48D12-40 ±12 VDC ±1800mA 120mVp-p 1084mA 87% ±1200µF
DB48D15-40 ±15 VDC ±1400mA 150mVp-p 1054mA 87% ±750µF
DB48D3.3-5-33 3.3 / 5 VDC 4A / 4A (total 8A)(12) 100mVp-p 823mA 88% 11000 / 6800µF
DB48T3.3-12-31 3.3 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 747mA 86% 13000 / ±330µF
DB48T3.3-15-31 3.3 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 732mA 86% 13000 / ±110µF
DB48T5-12-40 5 / ±12 VDC 6000mA / ±400mA 50 / 75mVp-p 982mA 88% 6800 / ±330µF
DB48T5-15-40
48VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
5 / ±15 VDC 6000mA / ±300mA 50 / 75mVp-p 967mA 88% 6800 / ±110µF